Environment
Storage
enenvironment
Indoor use only, temperature: 0~50℃ no condensation,
humidity＜85%RH, altitude<2000m
-10 ～ 60℃, no condensation
1. Electrical parameters:
IV. Specifications

reference.
TEY4□-□ R C 1 8 □-A
II. Ordering information
1
2
3
A: Version
10: Single input without RS485
18: Single input with RS485
Blank: TC/RTD/mV/Rt input    X: mA/V input
4
5
B: 1 alarm output     C: 2 alarm output
R: Relay output       S: SSR output
D: DC 4~20mA output (can be changed to analog
output by ACT menu)     K: SCR output (can be
ordered)    M: SSR or relay (switched by ACT)
6 Blank: No this function.   I: DC 4~20mA analog
output (can be switched to control output by
ACT menu, available for TE6 & TE9)
7
8
9
4: 48H*48W*73L   6: 96H*48W*73L   7: 72H*72W*73L
8: 48H*96W*73L   9: 96H*96W*73L
TEY series temperature controller
Blank: AC/DC 100～240V    F: DC 24V
2
Analog
output Comm. Auxiliary
power
RELAY SSR 4～20mA  AL1
OUT2
AL2 4～20mA RS485 24V
TEY4-DC18□ ● ● ● ◎ ● ●
TEY4-DC10□ ● ● ● ◎
◎
●
TEY4-RC18□ ● ● ● ●
●TEY4-SC18□ ● ● ●
TEY4-MC10□ ●● ● ●
TEY7-DC18□ ●● ● ●
◎ ●
●
TEY7-DC10□ ● ● ●
TEY7-MC18□ ●
●
● ● ●●
TEY7-MC10□ ● ● ●
TEY6/8/9-IMC18□ ●● ● ● ● ◎ ●
● ● ◎ ●
● ◎ ●
●
●
TEY6/8/9-IMC10□ ● ● ●
TEY6/8/9-DC18□ ● ●
●
●
● ◎ ●●TEY6/8/9-DC10□ ●
TEY6/8/9-MC18□ ● ● ● ● ●
TEY6/8/9-MC10□ ● ● ● ●
OUT1 control output Alarm output
ModelNo.
1